CHELSEA®
Bulletin HY25-2130-M1/US
Replacement Parts List
2230 Series Manual Effective: February 9, 2009
Parker
Brought to you by Pro Gear & Transmission courtesy of Parker Hannifin Chelsea PTO
For  parts or service call us Pro Gear & Transmission, Inc.
(877) 776-4600 or (407) 872-1901 parts@eprogear.com

Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
Power Take-Off
2230 Series230 Model Number Designation
6
Case Dimensions
BASIC MODEL
 2230
GEAR RATIO
 U = Ratio 88% of Input
SHIFTER TYPE
 A = Air Shift (Pilot Valve)
 P = 12V Elec/Air Shift without E.O.C.
 Q = 24V Elec/Air Shift without E.O.C.
2230 U – P 2 XD
OUTPUT TYPE
XD = 1.250" Rd
XK = Pump Mounting
XP = Pump Mountin
XR = Pump Mounting (Ass’y 1 only)
XY = MeillerPump (Ass’y 1 only)
RA = 2-Bolt Rotatable Pump MTG. (Ass’y 1 only)
RB = 4-Bolt Rotatable Pump MTG. (Ass’y 1 only)
AF = 15-Tooth “BB” Pump MTG. (Ass’y 1 only)
XX = Tapered Shaft, DIN 100 (Ass’y 1 only)
ASSEMBLY ARRANGEMENT
 1, 2
Ass’y 2 Ass’y 1
NOTE: 2230 Ass’y-1 uses 230 Ass’y-3 NOTE: 2230 Ass’y-2 uses 230 Ass’y-6
4.875"
7.547"
13.188"
Bulletin HY25-2130-M1/US
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
Power Take-Off
2230 Series
7
230 Pump Conversion Kit
135
132 131 133 134
XK Assembly 1 21-P-445 22-P-53 (2) 28-P-225 550010 328926-4X 3-P-686  378447-7
     Assembly 2 21-P-303 22-P-53 (2) 28-P-225 550010 328926-3X 3-P-678  378447-6
XP Assembly 2 21-P-443 22-P-53 (2) 28-P-225 550010 328926-4X 3-P-686  378447-7
     Assembly 1 21-P-301 22-P-53 (2) 28-P-225 550010 328926-3X 3-P-678  378447-6
XR  Assembly 1 21-P-447 22-P-53 (2) 28-P-225 550010 328926-5X 3-P-703  378447-7
XX Assembly1 21-P-297 22-P-53 (2) 28-P-225 550010 328926-6X 3-P-787  378430-12
XY Assembly 1 21-P-468 22-P-53 (2) 28-P-230 550010 328926-8X 3-P-825  378447-7
AF Assembly 1 21-P-445 22-P-53 (2) 28-P-225 550010 328926-9X 3-P-896  378447-7
RA Assembly 1 21-P-628 22-P-53 (2) 28-P-225 550010 328926-5X 3-P-703  378447-6
RB Assembly 1 21-P-572 22-P-53 (2) 28-P-225 550010 328926-5X 3-P-703  378447-6
AF Assembly 2 21-P-628 22-P-53 (2) 28-P-225 550010 328926-10X 3-P-957  378447-7
The Rotatable Flanges attach to the 21-P-447 Flange
* - 328748X Pump to Flange Mounting Kit Must Be Used with “R” Suffix
    Kit Contains: (4) 378430-11 Hex Head Capscrews (.3125" - 18 x 1.125")
                        (4) 378919 Washers (Special)
                        (4) 45-P-11 Bushing Guide
**- Assembly Includes the Pump Shaft Shown Plus Items 19 thru 29 on page 3
 Pump Mounting Suffix Flange Bearing Seal Bearing Driveshaft & Clutch Output Shaft Hex Socket
 (See Note) Item 131 Cap Gasket Item 132 Item 133 Assembly   Output Shaft Spacer Head Screw
      Number   Item 134 **  Item 135
Bulletin HY25-2130-M1/US
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
Power Take-Off
2230 SeriesPump Flange Conv. Kits Bill of Materials
8
Conversion Kit Number Ass'y Flange Type Shaft Type